
    

City of Camas 

Contract Change Order 
 

STR25002A Pacific Rim Drive Pavement Improvements 
CO#2  12/16/2025 
 
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

Change Order No. 2   Date: 12-15-2025 

  
Contract For: STR25002A NW PACIFIC RIM DR PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS 

Prime Contractor: ADVANCE EXCAVATION SPECIALISTS  

 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans 

and specifications: 

 

Item Description of Changes QTY Unit Unit Cost 

Decrease 

in 

Contract 

Price 

Increase in 

Contract 

Price 

 Total Bid Item Overruns 1 LS $21,798.00  $21,798.00 

       

Subtotal:    $21,798.00 

8.6% Sales Tax     EXEMPT 

Total    $21,798.00 

Net Change in Contract 

Price: 
   $21,798.00 

Contract Change Orders for this project =29% of original contract total   

(Original Contract Total=$718,000.00 the Revised Contract Total is $931,517.24 ) 

         
 

Item 1:   Below bid items had final work quantities greater than original contract. All work was 

requested by Owner to complete additional backlogged street maintenance:  

 

 #6 Flaggers, #9 Removal of add. Cement Concrete Sidewalk, #10 Removal of add. Cement 

Concrete Curb, #11 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul, #12 Removal and Replacement of 

Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul, #15 HMA Class ½” PG 64-22, #16 Planning Bituminous 

Pavement Incl. haul, #17 Adjust Catch basin, #18 Adjust Rim and Cover, #23 Cement Conc. 

Traffic Curb, #25 Detectable Warning Surface, #26 Cement Concrete Sidewalk, #28 Cement 

Conc. Planter Strip Fill, #31 Plastic Line Double Yellow Centerline, #32 White Solid Lane Line, 

#33 Plastic Crosswalk line.   

 

 The contractor agrees to hold unit price for these bid items.     

      

  

The amount of the contract will be increased by the sum of: Twenty-One Thousand Seven 

Hundred Ninety-Eight and 00/100 dollars ($21,798.00).  

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 1948C4CB-EF81-4628-BCBB-DF6F18716316



    

City of Camas 

Contract Change Order 
 

STR25002A Pacific Rim Drive Pavement Improvements 
CO#2  12/16/2025 
 
Page 2 of 2 

 

The contract total, including the original contract total, this and previous change orders will be 

increased to Nine Hundred Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Seventeen and 24/100 Dollars 

($931,517.24) 

 

The contract completion date will remain the same.  

 

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto. 
 

 

 

Requested                  
 Project Engineer    Date 

 

Reviewed                     
 Project Manager    Date 

 

Accepted                     
 Contractor    Date 

 
Approved                   
 Public Works Director    Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 1948C4CB-EF81-4628-BCBB-DF6F18716316

12/16/2025

12/16/2025

12/23/2025

12/23/2025


